(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only

SANDRA FAY BARTEMIO The grantor. ZOLA M. HOSWELL as EXECUTOROT the will of ___ virtue of letters testamentary issued to HER by the OBATE court of COOK County, State of PROPATE ILLINOIS, and in exercise of the power of sale granted to HER in and by said will and in pursuance of every other power and authority enabling, and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND 00/100 (\$10.00) -----

Dollars, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do E.S. hereby quit claim and convey unto _____

SANDRA FAY BARTEMIO 11232 S. LANLER AVENUE, WORTH, ILLINOIS

(NAME AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEE) the following described real estate situated in the County of C 0 0 K, in the State of ILLINOIS, to wit: LOT 33 IN ROBERT BARTLETT'S 111TH STREET GARDEN HOMESITES, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND THE WEST 20 ACRES OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE EQUIDMENT THAT EXCEPT THE EXCEPT THE EQUIDMENT THAT EXCEPT THE EXCEPT THE EXCEPT THE EXCEPT THAT EXCEPT THE EXC THE FOLLOWING: THAT PART CONVEYED TO THE CHICAGO AND CALUMET TERMINAL RAILROAD BY DEED DATED JULY 27, 1889 AND RECORDED JULY 29, 1889 AS DOCUMENT #1134426 AND EYEPT THAT PART CONVEYED TO BALTIMORE AND OHIO CHICAGO TERMINAL BY DEED DATED JUNE 24, 1929 AND RECORDED JULY 1, 1920 CHICAGO TERMINAL BY DEED DATED JUNE 24, 1929 AND RECORDED JULY 1, 1929
AS DOCUMENT #10416068 AND (XCEPT THAT PORTION OF THE PREMISES DEDICATED FOR 111th STREET BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 6, 1930 AS DOCUMENT #10804268 ACCORDING TO THE PLAY THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 8, 1944 AS DOCUMENT 13392200, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 24-21-263-022-0000

Address(es) of real estate: 11232 S. LAWLER AVENUE: WORTH, ILLINOIS 60482

Dated this 8TH day of APRIL 1994

Sandia Rey Cartenige All

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME(S) BELOW SIGNATURE(S)

As executor as afores

State of Illinois, County of C 0 0 K _ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that SANDRA FAY BARTEMIO, AS EXECUTOR OF THE WILL OF ZOLA M. HOSWELL

"OFFICIAL SEAL" personally known to me to be the same person ___ whose name ____ subscribed MATHIAS IMIDHASS. MATTERN to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and Notary Public State of Illinois acknowledged that S h E signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as by Commission 18 by 19 b My Commission Cibbles aug. 21, 1994 therein set forth,

en under my hand and official seal, this 8TH

mission expires _

Waller

instrument was prepared by MATHIAS M. MATTERN, 3043 W. 111TH ST., CHICAGO, IL (NAME AND ADDRESS)

MATHIAS M. MATTERN 3043 W. 1117 H ST.

CHICAGO, 60655

(City, State and Zip)

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO

SANDRA FAY BARTEMIO 11232 S. LAWLER AVENUE

WORTH, IL 60482 (City, State and Zip)

UNOFFICIAL COPY To To

Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL CO

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed of assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated APRIL 8, 1994. Signature:	. W. h. Wall
700	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and Sworc to before me by the said	
this 8TH day of 1971L 1994.	<i>y</i>
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" THERESE O'LEARY
NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 1998

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to replace in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or o'mer entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

. 1994 Signature: Dated Grantee

94397405

Subscribed and Sworn to before me by the said

MATHIAS M. MATTERN

8TH day of this

"Official Seal" THERESE O'LEARD Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 1998

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class NOTE: C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

{Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.}